RESOLUTION	
------------	--

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2023 AD VALOREM TAX MILLAGE RATES FOR WALTON COUNTY SCHOOLS

WHEREAS, it is necessary to levy taxes for educational purposes, including the maintenance and operation of the county school system and the debt service of the county school bonds;

WHEREAS, the Walton County Board of Education has recommended the imposition of the following millage rates for educational purposes for 2023:

- (1) A millage rate of 16.693 for the maintenance and operation of the county school system; and
- (2) A millage rate of 1.390 for the debt service of the county school system;

WHEREAS, the Walton County Board of Education complied with the publication requirements set forth in O.C.G.A. § 48-5-32 and the advertising and public meeting requirements set forth in O.C.G.A. § 48-5-32.1 prior to making it recommendation.

WHEREAS, the Walton County Board of Commissioners, as the levying authority, has determined to adopt and impose the millage rates recommended by the Walton County Board of Education for educational purposes; and

WHEREAS, the Walton County Board of Commissioners has complied with the publication requirements set forth in O.C.G.A. § 48-5-32 and the advertising and public meeting requirements set forth in O.C.G.A. § 48-5-32.1;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Walton County Board of Commissioners, that the following millage rates recommended by the Walton County Board of Education for educational purposes are hereby adopted for 2022:

- (1) A millage rate of 16.693 for the maintenance and operation of the county school system; and
- (2) A millage rate of 1.390 for the debt service of the county school system.

ADOPTED THIS 1st DAY OF AUGUST, 2023	:
David G. Thompson, Chairman	
ATTEST:	
Rhonda Hawk, County Clerk	